increase of this wage at the national level" 

Financial compensation for entities, for the period April-December 
2023, is given for the number of employees for the month that 
requires compensation, but not more than the maximum number of 
employees with a gross salary range of 34,000 (thirty-four thousand) 
ALL up to 40,000 (forty thousand) ALL, declared for the December 
2022 contribution period and no more than the number of 
employees, for the period requiring compensation. 

Private entities must submit a request for application electronically 
through the "e-Albania" portal, for the period of compensation.

[...]

rritjes së kësaj page në shkallë vendi"

Kompensimi financiar për subjektet, për periudhën prill–dhjetor 2023, 
jepet për numrin e të punësuarve për muajin që kërkon kompensim, 
por jo më shumë se numri maksimal i të punësuarve me fashën e 
pagës bruto 34 000 (tridhjetë e katër mijë) lekë deri në 40 000 (dyzet 
mijë) lekë, të deklaruar për periudhën kontributive dhjetor 2022 dhe jo 
më shumë se numri i të punësuarve, për periudhën që kërkon 
kompensim.

Subjektet private duhet të dorëzojnë kërkesë për aplikim elektronikisht 
nëpërmjet portalit “e-Albania”, për periudhën që kërkojnë kompensim.